Marketing and advertising expenses as % of sales   4.1% 4.9%

Other expenses as % of sales   4.7% 4.9%

EBITDA margin   12.0% 11.5%

EBIT margin   10.7% 10.4%

NPAT margin   7.3% 7.1%

Corporate Store Network Growth

23

16 16

30

56

80

95
106

113

10

18

8

7

4

1

2

4

8

16

8

8

6

1

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

FY13 FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 1H FY20

S
to

re
 n

u
m

b
e
rs

Corporate Store Profile

Opening Buybacks Greenfields

30

56

80

95

106*

113*

116*

• Karrinyup, WA store was temporarily closed during the centre’s redevelopment from March 2018 to February 2020.  This store is due to re-open in March
2020.

Reconciliation of AASB 16 and Normalisation* Impacts – P&L

24

1H FY20 pro forma adjustments are to represent results on a comparable basis with
1H FY19 normalised results.  Normalisation in 1H FY19 related due diligence costs
incurred in unsuccessful acquisition.

$A 000s

Reported
1H FY20

(AASB 16)

Reversal of
AASB 117
Operating

Lease Expense

Recognition of
AASB 16

Depreciation
& Interest

Pro forma
 1H FY20

(AASB 117)

Reported
1H FY19

(AASB 117) Normalisation

Normalised
1H FY19

(AASB 117)

Sales   107,492   107,492  95,716   95,716

Cost of goods sold   (62,634)   (62,634) (54,821)   (54,821)

Gross profit   44,858   -  44,858  40,895  -  40,895

Gross margin %   41.7%   41.7% 42.7%   42.7%

Franchise and other revenue   803   803  927   927

Employee benefits expense   (15,346)   (15,346) (13,724)   (13,724)

Occupancy expenses   (1,624) (6,381)   (8,005) (7,687)   (7,687)

Marketing and advertising expenses   (4,387)   (4,387) (4,711)   (4,711)

Other expenses   (5,064)   (5,064) (5,664) 970  (4,694)

Overhead expenses   (26,421) (6,381) -  (32,802) (31,786) 970  (30,816)

EBITDA   19,239  (6,381) -  12,858  10,037  970  11,007

EBITDA margin   17.9%   12.0% 10.5%   11.5%

Depreciation and amortisation   (1,391)   (1,391) (1,093)   (1,093)

Depreciation - right of use assets (leases)   (5,816)   5,816  -  -   -

EBIT   12,032  (6,381) 5,816  11,467  8,943  970  9,913

Net finance costs - borrowings   (211)   (211) (231)   (231)

Net finance costs - lease liabilities   (879)   879  -  -   -

Profit before income tax   10,942  (6,381) 6,695  11,256  8,712  970  9,682

Income tax expense   (3,301) 1,914  (2,009) (3,395) (2,634) (291) (2,925)

NPAT   7,641  (4,467) 4,687  7,861  6,078  679  6,757

Basic EPS (cents) - weighted avg shares outstanding

  6.3  (3.7) 3.9  6.5  5.0  0.6  5.5

* There were no normalisation impacts in 1H FY20.   1H FY19 results have been normalised for due diligence costs expensed in relation to an acquisition opportunity that did not
proceed. Further details of these normalisations as well as a reconciliation between reported and normalised results is included in the appendices to this presentation as well as in the
1H FY20 Directors Report to the Interim Financial Report.

Reconciliation AASB16 Impact – Balance Sheet

25

  AASB 16

Removal of
AASB 16 Lease

Assets & Liabilities

Recognition of
AASB 117 Lease

Liaibilties
Pro forma
AASB 117 AASB 117 AASB 117

$m 31-Dec-19 31-Dec-19 31-Dec-19 31-Dec-19 30-Jun-19 31-Dec-18

Cash 19.4   19.4  3.9  14.0

Trade & other receivables 5.1   5.1  2.1  4.4

Lease receivables 2.7  (2.7)   -  -  -

Inventory 33.1   33.1  25.6  33.6

Plant & Equipment 11.2   11.2  11.4  11.3

Right of use assets  28.7  (28.7)   -  -  -

Goodwill & Intangibles 47.9   47.9  44.0  43.0

Other assets 5.1  (1.6) 0.9  4.4  5.7  6.4

Total assets 153.2  (33.0) 0.9  121.1  92.8  112.6

Trade payables 39.7   39.7  17.2  35.4

Interest bearing liabilities 11.0   11.0  10.3  9.8

Lease liabilities 37.0  (37.0)   -  -  -

Other liabilities 1.8   3.4  5.2  5.1  5.3

Total liabilities 89.6  (37.0) 3.4  55.9  32.6  50.6

Net assets 63.6  4.1  (2.4) 65.2  60.2  62.1

Reconciliation AASB16 Impact – Cash Flow

26

No impact on net cash flow

$'000

Reported
1H FY20

(AASB 16)

Reclass of
operating lease

payments

Pro Forma
1H FY20

(AASB 117)

Reported
1H FY19

(AASB 117)
AASB 117
Variance

EBITDA 19,239 (6,381) 12,858 10,037 2,821

Change in working capital and other 12,509 (107) 12,402 9,361 3,042

Net finance costs (211)   (211) (231) 20

Net interest expense - leases (879) 879 - - -

Income tax payments (1,371)   (1,371) (1,359) (12)

Net cash flow from operating activities  29,287 (5,609) 23,678 17,807 5,871

Payments for franchise store buy backs (2,913)   (2,913) (335) (2,578)

CAPEX (net of landlord contributions) (2,935)   (2,935) (1,520) (1,415)

Net cash flow before financing activities 23,440 (5,609) 17,831 15,952 1,879

Dividends paid (3,063)   (3,063) (2,942) (121)

Share buy-back -   - (25) 25

One-off costs (cash impact) -   - (390) 390

Leases borrowing (repayment) (5,609) 5,609 - - -

Borrowings drawdown / (repayment) 694   694 (1,500) 2,194

Net cash flow 15,462 - 15,462 11,095 4,367

Opening Cash Position - 30 June 3,942   3,942 2,927

Closing Cash Position 19,405   19,405 14,022

Franchise Buy-Back Tax Benefit

27

$2.9 million reduction in income tax payable over next 5 years.  ATO Private Ruling
enables tax deduction for cost of terminating franchise license

1.2

0.9

0.4

0.2 0.2

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.2

1.4

FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24

Franchise buy-back tax benefit ($m)

Important Notice and Disclaimer

28
28

This management presentation (“Presentation”) has been prepared by Shaver Shop Group Limited ACN 150 747 649 (“Shaver Shop”) and contains general background information about Shaver Shop, its